To the Honorable Commission 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles Amick Buckner III. Brian Moody; Michael Richa Wilson	Milton David Bynum	; David	2. Name and add Name: Glaxo We	original documents or co ress of receiving party llcome Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	rty(ies) attached?	15/0	Internal Address	: Global Intellectual Pro	operty Dept.
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger	0.71	Street Address:	Five Moore Drive Research Triangle Par North Carolina 27709	k
Security Agreement Other	Change of Na	ame	Additional name(s	USA ) & address(es) attact	ned? X
Execution Date: February 13, 200 13, 2001; February 13, 2001; Febr	1; February 22, 2001; Fe ruary 13, 2001	bruary			_
Application number(s) or patent nu PCT/US01/05277 filed February 16			J		
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new applicatior	i, the Exp	press Mail date of th Patent No.(s)	e application is:.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers attac	hed?	Yes XN	2	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to concerning document should b</li> </ol>	whom correspondence e mailed:	6. To	otal number of ap	plications and paten	ts involved
	d J. Levy nt Counsel	7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3	.41): <b>\$ 40</b>	.00
internar / durode:	oSmithKline		nclosed		
	Intellectual Property Moore Drive	X Au	thorized to be cl	arged to deposit a	ccount
Offeet, iddiese:	ox 13398	8. D	eposit account nu	mber: 07-1	392
City: <b>RTP</b> State:	NC Zip: 27709				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	$\bigcap$				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge true copy of the original desurp	ge and belief, the forego	oing info	rmation is true an	d correct and any al	tached cop
The copy of the onside	XX		10	2/01	
X Charles E. Dadswell ( Reg.	No. 35,851)			Date	
			Total number of	pages comprising c	over sheet
	~				

## Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we, Charles Amick BUCKNER, III, David Milton BYNUM, David Brian MOODY, Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON, all citizen of the United States of America, residing in Durham, North Carolina; Lake Villa, Illinois; Cary, North Carolina; Cary, North Carolina and Rocky Mount, North Carolina has/have invented or discovered certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE CHECK-WEIGHING METERED DOSE POWDER INHALER MEDICATION BLISTER STRIPS hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for which a provisonal application, serial number 60/183,465 was filed February 18, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and for which an international PCT application is now being filed designating the United States of America and naming assignor as invenor, and in the United States only applicant/inventor. Thereby authorize and request that the filing date and application number of said PCT application, when known, be inserted here in parentheses.

(PCT_	USOI	05277	filed	February	200/)
-------	------	-------	-------	----------	-------

WHEREAS, GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, USA, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions; and

WHEREAS, GLAXO GROUP Ltd., a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 ONN, UK, is desired a of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries other than the United States, its territories and possessions;

<u>PU3933</u> Docket Number

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we, **Charles Amick BUCKNER, III, David Milton BYNUM, David Brian MOODY, Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON** for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC., throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to GLAXO GROUP Ltd., in all other countries throughout the world, and in to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention.

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to, to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. or GLAXO GROUP Ltd., as assignees of my/our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

AND, I/we warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that I/we have good right to assign the same to GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP Ltd.;

<u>PU3933</u> Docket Number

AND, I/we the undersigned, **Charles Amick BUCKNER**, **III**, **David Milton BYNUM**, **David Brian MOODY**, **Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON** for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that I/we or my/our executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP Ltc., their successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest is and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. *This assignment should be deemed effective as of 18 February 2000.* 

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and affixed my/our seal(s)

on the date(s) indicated below.

Inventor: Charles Amick BUCKNER, III 2/13/01 Date

State of North Carolina County of Wake Durna M

I, ELAINE MARTENS, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that **Charles Amick BUCKNER, III** personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 13 date of February 2001

Notary: Cline	martens	Commission Expires:	2/5	12006

Inventor: David Milton BYNUM	Date
State of	
County of	
I,	<b>rid Milton BYNUM</b> personally n of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this thedate of	

Notary:\_\_\_\_\_ Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_

PU3933

**Docket Number** 

Daniel Moorly	13 Feb 01
אין Inventor: <b>David Brian MOODY</b> State of North Carolina County of	Date
I, <u>Elaine</u> <u>Martens</u> a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby appeared before me this day and acknowledged the	due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	<u>3</u> date of February 2001
Notary: Claire Marton	Commission Expires: 2/5/2006
Inventor: Michael Richard STRONG	Date
State of North Carolina County of	
I,	due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Notary:	
Inventor: Thomas Scott WILSON	Date
State of North Carolina County of	_
l, for said County and State do hereby certify that <b>The</b> me this day and acknowledged the due execution o	, a Notary Public
me this day and acknowledged the dus one can Witness my hand and official seal, this the	date of February 2001
Notary:	Commission Expires:

#### Assignment

#### Miton David

WHEREAS, I/we, Charles Amick BUCKNER, III, <del>David Milton</del> BYNUM, David Brian MOODY, **Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON**, all citizen of the United States of America, residing in Durham, North Carolina; Lake Villa, Illinois; Cary, North Carolina; Cary, North Carolina and Rocky Mount, North Carolina has/have invented or discovered certain improvements in **SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE CHECK-WEIGHING METERED DOSE POWDER INHALER MEDICATION BLISTER STRIPS** hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for which a provisonal application, serial number 60/183,465 was filed February 18, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and for which an international PCT application is now being filed designating the United States of America and naming assignor as invenor, and in the United States only applicant/inventor. I hereby authorize and request that the filing date and application number of said PCT application, when known, be inserted here in parentheses.

(PCT	0501	05277	filed	16 February 2001)
		1		σ '

WHEREAS, GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, USA, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions; and

WHEREAS, GLAXO GROUP Ltd., a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 ONN, UK, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries other than the United States, its territories and possessions;

<u>PU3933</u> Docket Number

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we, **Charles Amick** Millon David Bynum BUCKNER, III, <del>David Milton DYNUM</del>, David Brian MOODY, Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC., throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to GLAXO GROUP Ltd., in all other countries throughout the world, and in to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention.

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to, to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. or GLAXO GROUP Ltd., as assignees of my/our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

AND, I/we warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that I/we have good right to assign the same to GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP Ltd.;

## Milton David

AND, I/we the undersigned, **Charles Amick BUCKNER**, **III**, **David Milton BYNUM**, **David Brian MOODY**, **Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON** for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that I/we or my/our executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP Ltd., their successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. *This assignment should be deemed effective as of 18 February 2000.* 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and affixed my/our seal(s)

on the date(s) indicated below.

Inventor: Charles Amick BUCKNER, III

Date

State of North Carolina County of Wake

I, ELAINE MARTENS, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that **Charles Amick BUCKNER, III** personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the foregoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the \_\_\_\_\_date of February 20:11

Notarv:	Commission Expires:
ivolary.	

Whillor DunBy	×2-22-0/
Inventor: David Milton BYNUM Milton David	Date
State of	
County of <u>AAKL</u> .	
1 A Staries	. a

I, <u>INTERCENCENCESS</u> Notary Public for said County and State do hereby certify that **David Milton BYNUM** personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the due execution of the fore yoing instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal, this the 22 date of February 2001

commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_ Notar

>>>36-0130**4** \A1 \$64,856666 \$6<mark>6</mark> 565589 S THE BLUE SEALT LYNETTE A. STRAUSS Notary Public, State of Itinois My Commission Expires Nov. 7, 2003

PU3933

**Docket Number** 

Inventor: <b>David Brian MOODY</b> State of North Carolina County of	Date
	ereby certify that <b>David Brian MOODY</b> personally of the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Notary:	Commission Expires:
Inventor: Michael Richard STRONG	Date
State of North Carolina County of	
I, Notary Public for said County and State do her appeared before me this day and acknowledge Witness my hand and official seal, this	, a eby certify that <b>Michael Richard STRONG</b> personally d the due execution of the foregoing instrument. thedate of February 2001
Notary:	Commission Expires:
Inventor: Thomas Scott WILSON	Date
State of North Carolina County of	
I,	, a Notary Public t Thomas Scott WILSON personally appeared before ion of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this	thedate of February 2001
Notary:	Commission Expires:

#### Assignment

WHEREAS, I/we, Charles Amick BUCKNER, III, David Milton BYNUM, David Brian MOODY, Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON, all citizen of the United States of America, residing in Durham, North Carolina; Lake Villa, Illinois; Cary, North Carolina; Cary, North Carolina and Rocky Mount, North Carolina has/have invented or discovered certain improvements in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR THE CHECK-WEIGHING METERED DOSE POWDER INHALER MEDICATION BLISTER STRIPS hereinafter referred to as said invention and improvements for which a provisonal application, serial number 60/183,465 was filed February 18, 2000 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and for which an international PCT application is now being filed designating the United States of America and naming assignor as invenor, and in the United States only applicant/inventor. I hereby authorize and request that the filing date and application number of said PCT application, when known, be inserted here in parentheses.

(PCT 10501 05277	filed	16 February	2001_)
------------------	-------	-------------	--------

WHEREAS, GLAXO WELLCOME INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of North Carolina and having its principal place of business at Five Moore Drive, Research Triangle Park, North Carolina 27709, USA, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements and said application, and in and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions; and

WHEREAS, GLAXO GROUP Ltd., a company incorporated in England, whose registered office is at Glaxo Wellcome House, Berkeley Avenue, Greenford, Middlesex, UB6 ONN, UK, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, and in and to any applications for said invention and improvements and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, in all countries other than the United States, its territories and possessions;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that I/we, **Charles Amick BUCKNER, III, David Milton BYNUM, David Brian MOODY, Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON** for good and valuable consideration unto me/us moving, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC., throughout the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in and to said application and any extensions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and any divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND, my/our whole right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements to GLAXO GROUP Ltd., in all other countries throughout the world, and in to any applications in said other countries, and continuations-in-part, patents of addition, revalidation patents, patents of importation, registrations, and any renewals, extensions and divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of said all other countries which may be granted on said invention and improvements including any priority rights under the International Convention.

AND, I/we do hereby authorize and request the issue of any Letters Patent in the respective areas referred to, to said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. or GLAXO GROUP Ltd., as assignees of my/our whole right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of the said assignees, their successors and assigns as their interests appear herein;

AND, I/we warrant that I/we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said invention, improvements, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing said invention and improvements and that I/we have good right to assign the same to GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP Ltd.;

AND, I/we the undersigned, **Charles Amick BUCKNER**, **III**, **David Milton BYNUM**, **David Brian MOODY**, **Michael Richard STRONG and Thomas Scott WILSON** for the consideration aforesaid, do hereby agree that I/we or my/our executors or legal representatives, will provide information and make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further acts, application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents which may be necessary or desirable to more effectually secure to and vest in said GLAXO WELLCOME INC. and GLAXO GROUP Ltd., their successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, title and interest hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. *This assignment should be deemed effective as of 18 February 2000.*  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and affixed my/our seal(s)

on the date(s) indicated below.

Inventor: Charles Amick BUCKNER, III	Date
State of North Carolina	
County of Wake	
I, ELAINE MARTENS, a Notary Public for s <b>Charles Amick BUCKNER, III</b> personally appeare execution of the foregoing instrument.	said County and State do hereby certify that d before me this day and acknowledged the due
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	date of February 2001
Notary:	Commission Expires:
Inventor: David Milton BYNUM	Date
State of	
County of	
	, а
I,	certify that <b>David Milton BYNUM</b> personally the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	

Notary:\_\_\_\_\_ Commission Expires:\_\_\_\_\_

PU3933

**Docket Number** 

Inventor: <b>David Brian MOODY</b> State of North Carolina County of	Date
I, a Notary Public for said County and State do hereby of appeared before me this day and acknowledged the o	due execution of the foregoing instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the Notary:	
Michael Richard STRONG	2-13-01 Date
State of North Carolina County of <u>Mash</u>	
I, B Notary Public for said County and State do hereby ce appeared before me this day and acknowledged the c	due execution of the foregoing matument.
Witness my hand and official seal, this the	/ <u>3</u> date of February 2001
Notary: Judici & Cone	_Commission Expires: Sept. 9, 2002
Inventor: Thomas Scott WILSON	2-13-0 \ Date
State of North Carolina County of/	-
I, <u>ANCLE</u> B Conc for said County and State do hereby certify that <b>Tho</b> me this day and acknowledged the due execution of	
Witness my hand and official seal, this the _	
Notary: Judico D Cone	Commission Expires: Sept- 9,2002

**RECORDED: 10/05/2001**